Common Mode Chokes
Features and Applications
● Easy assembling due to 4 pin housing.
● mH to mH, A to A.1.8 68 1 10
● .Ferrite core with epoxy coating
● .Suppression of common-mode interferences
● SMPS and Power inverters.
● Electrical Schematic:
Dimensions and Footprint   (Unit:mm)
1
2
4
3
L1 L2
M
a
rk
in
g
17.5 0 2± .
1/1
1 .5 0 22 ± .
21 Max.5
40.5Max
40 Max 3 5± .0
Electrical Specifications-CMH312
CMH312-182 1.8 13 10 10
CMH312-252 2.5 15 10 10
CMH312-272 2.7 20 8 10
CMH312-392 3.9 30 6 10
CMH312-682 6.8 75 4 10
CMH312-752 7.5 40 6 10
CMH312-183 18 270 2 10
CMH312-683 68 1050 1 10
TEST FREQ
(kHz)
P/N
INDUCTANCE
(mH)
DCR(Max)
(mΩ)
IDC(Max)
(A)
1.0 Ref